N\@P UNIgreen

3" JIC Annual Working Meeting

Agenda

Location: Agricultural University Plovdiv, Bulgaria

Dates: 28 October — 30 October 2025

Day 1 — Tuesday 28" October 2025

08:30

Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv

Co-funded by
the European Union

09:00 -10:30

Registration of participants

Morning coffee

AUP rectorate

1-st floor

10:30 - 11:00

International conference “80-years Agricultural
University Plovdiv — Traditions meet
Innovations”

Opening speech
Assoc. Prof. Boryana Ivanova, Rector of the
Agricultural University — Plovdiv

Congratulatory speeches

AUP rectorate
2-nd floor
AULA

11:00-12:30

Plenary session

1. Prof. Mladen Mladenov, Executive Director,
National Agricultural Advisory Service,
Ministry of Agriculture and Food

2. Assoc. Professor Zvonimir Pripic, Executive
Editor of Journal of Central European
Agriculture (JCEA), University of Zagreb,
Croatia, Faculty of Agriculture, Division for
Animal Sciences, Department of Animal
Science and Technology

3. Prof. Yalcin KAYA, Trakya University, Ederne,

Turkey, Faculty of Engineering

4. Assoc. Prof. Tomas Lorenzana, Rector’s
Delegate and General Coordinator of
UNIgreen, University of Almeria, Spain

AULA

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those
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12:30-13:30

Lunch

13:30-15:00

General JIC Meeting

Auditory 2
Faculty of
Agronomy
2-nd floor

15:00 - 15:30

Coffee break

15:30-17:00

Parallel WP session 1
WP1
WP2
WP3
WP4
WP5
WP6
WP7
WPS8
WP9

18:00 - 19:00

Welcome drink

AUP rectorate

19:00 - 19:15

Boarding bus

19:15-19:30

Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv

Free time

Day 2 — Wednesday 29" October 2025

Time

08:00

Session

Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv

Venue

08:30 - 09:00

Registration of participants

Morning coffee

09:00 - 10:30

Final Parallel WP sessions
WP1
WP2
WP3
WP4
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WP5
WP6
WP7
WP8
WP9

10:30-11:00

Coffee break

11:00 - 12:00

Campus tour and Group photo

12:00 -13:00

Lunch

13:00 —14:30

1°* Meeting Action Points

The allocation of participants to meetings will be
determined at a later stage.

Action Point 1
Action Point 2
Action Point 3
Action Point 4

14:30 —15:00

Coffee break

15:00-17:30

Visit to farms around Plovdiv (tentative)
depending on available time

17:30-18:00

Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv

18:00 - 19:30

Free time

19:30

Official dinner at “Restaurant Bendida”, Grand
hotel Plovdiv

Day 3 — Thursday 30" October 2025

Time Session Venue
08:00 Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv
Registration of participants
08:30 - 09:00
Morning coffee
09:00-10:30 2" meeting action points
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The allocation of participants to meetings will be
determined at a later stage.
Action Point 5
Action Point 6
Action Point 7
Action Point 8
09:00-10:30 Other meetings on a voluntary basis (Units, etc.)
10:30-11:00 Coffee break
11:00-12:30 Management Panel meeting
11:00-12:30 BoD meeting
12:30-13:30 Lunch
13:30 - 15:00 General Assembly meeting AUP rectorate
(hybrid format depending on the number of Academic Council
rectors and presidents attending) to discuss hall
crucial aspects with regards to the future of the
Alliance
13:30-15:00 Management Panel + BoD meeting
15:00 - 15:30 Coffee break
15:30 - 17:00 Auditory 2
Wrap-up and conclusions (GA + BoD + MP) AFZ(r:cl::(\)/rgf/
2-nd floor
17:00 -17:15 Boarding bus AUP rectorate
17:15-17:30 Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv
17:30 - Free time
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