



## 3<sup>rd</sup> JIC Annual Working Meeting Agenda

Location: Agricultural University Plovdiv, Bulgaria

Dates: 28 October – 30 October 2025

## Day 1 – Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> October 2025

Time	Session	Venue
08:30	Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv	
09:00 – 10:30	Registration of participants Morning coffee	AUP rectorate 1-st floor
10:30 – 11:00	International conference "80-years Agricultural University Plovdiv – Traditions meet Innovations" Opening speech Assoc. Prof. Boryana Ivanova, Rector of the Agricultural University – Plovdiv Congratulatory speeches	AUP rectorate 2-nd floor AULA
11:00 – 12:30	<ol> <li>Plenary session</li> <li>Prof. Mladen Mladenov, Executive Director, National Agricultural Advisory Service, Ministry of Agriculture and Food</li> <li>Assoc. Professor Zvonimir Pripic, Executive Editor of Journal of Central European Agriculture (JCEA), University of Zagreb, Croatia, Faculty of Agriculture, Division for Animal Sciences, Department of Animal Science and Technology</li> <li>Prof. Yalcin KAYA, Trakya University, Ederne, Turkey, Faculty of Engineering</li> <li>Assoc. Prof. Tomas Lorenzana, Rector's Delegate and General Coordinator of UNIgreen, University of Almeria, Spain</li> </ol>	AULA

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.





Time	Session	Venue
12:30 – 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 – 15:00	General JIC Meeting	Auditory 2 Faculty of Agronomy 2-nd floor
15:00 – 15:30	Coffee break	
15:30 – 17:00	Parallel WP session 1           WP1           WP2           WP3           WP4           WP5           WP6           WP7           WP8           WP9	
18:00 - 19:00	Welcome drink	AUP rectorate
19:00 - 19:15	Boarding bus	
19:15 - 19:30	Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv	
	Free time	

## Day 2 – Wednesday 29<sup>th</sup> October 2025

Time	Session	Venue
08:00	Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv	
08:30 - 09:00	Registration of participants	
	Morning coffee	
	Final Parallel WP sessions	
	WP1	
09:00 - 10:30	WP2	
	WP3	
	WP4	

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.





Time	Session	Venue
	WP5	
	WP6	
	WP7	
	WP8	
	WP9	
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break	
11:00 - 12:00	Campus tour and Group photo	
12:00 - 13:00	Lunch	
	1 <sup>st</sup> Meeting Action Points	
13:00 - 14:30	The allocation of participants to meetings will be	
	determined at a later stage.	
	Action Point 1	
	Action Point 2	
	Action Point 3	
	Action Point 4	
14:30 - 15:00	Coffee break	
15:00 – 17:30	Visit to farms around Plovdiv (tentative)	
	depending on available time	
17:30 – 18:00	Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv	
18:00 – 19:30	Free time	
19:30	Official dinner at "Restaurant Bendida", Grand	
	hotel Plovdiv	

## Day 3 – Thursday 30<sup>th</sup> October 2025

Time	Session	Venue
08:00	Pick-up at the Grand hotel Plovdiv	
08:30 – 09:00	Registration of participants Morning coffee	
09:00 - 10:30	2 <sup>nd</sup> meeting action points	

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.





Time	Session	Venue
	The allocation of participants to meetings will be	
	determined at a later stage.	
	Action Point 5	
	Action Point 6	
	Action Point 7	
	Action Point 8	
09:00 - 10:30	Other meetings on a voluntary basis (Units, etc.)	
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break	
11:00 - 12:30	Management Panel meeting	
11:00 - 12:30	BoD meeting	
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 - 15:00	General Assembly meeting	AUP rectorate
	(hybrid format depending on the number of	Academic Council
	rectors and presidents attending) to discuss	hall
	crucial aspects with regards to the future of the	
	Alliance	
13:30 - 15:00	Management Panel + BoD meeting	
15:00 - 15:30	Coffee break	
15:30 - 17:00		Auditory 2
	Wrap-up and conclusions (GA + BoD + MP)	Faculty of
		Agronomy 2-nd floor
17:00 -17:15	Boarding bus	AUP rectorate
17:15 - 17:30	Bus transport from AUP to Grand hotel Plovdiv	
17:30 –	Free time	

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Education and Culture Executive Agency (EACEA). Neither the European Union nor EACEA can be held responsible for them.